396-4864Y1 - Kinze 4905 16R Page 1 Revised: 6/4/2024
Hitch Tank Mounting Instructions © 2024 SurePoint Ag Systems, Inc.
396-4864Y1
Kinze 4905 16R Hitch Mounted
Tank Kit Mounting Instructions
Kit Number: 530-03-455140 (400 Gallon)
Kit Number: 530-03-455150 (500 Gallon - No Markers)
Kit Number: 530-03-455160 (600 Gallon - No Markers)

SurePoint Ag Systems fertilizer tank kits.
Proper PPE includes gloves, foot and
eye protection, and hearing protection.
SurePoint Ag Systems fertilizer
application systems require winterization
when not in use.  Refer to your product
manual for winterization procedures.
Failure to follow the above warnings can result in
personal injury, damage to your SurePoint Ag
Systems products, and damage to your implement.
396-4864Y1 - Kinze 4905 16R Page 3 Revised: 6/4/2024
Hitch Tank Mounting Instructions © 2024 SurePoint Ag Systems, Inc.
Parts List and Exploded View
530-03-455140
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 727-01-HE0400-57-W 400 Gallon Elliptical Tank 1
2 421-6516Y1 400 Gallon Elliptical Tank Cradle (New Design) 1
3 421-6571Y1 20” Light Duty Tank Pedestal 2
4 307-100108-5 5/8" x 1-1/2" Flange Head Bolt - G5 12
5 325-10 5/8” Top Lock Flange Nut 12
6 380-1066 3/4” U-bolt Kit - fits 8” x 12” tube 4
7 525-3000 Tank Straps, 3” Kit, 400-750 Gallon 2
8 521-00-100275 Kinze Vacuum Gauge Extension Assembly 1
9 521-00-100285 Tank Overflow Assembly Bag for 400 - 750 Gal Tanks 1
10 280-100-AG200 1” AG200 Bulk 10’
396-4864Y1 - Kinze 4905 16R Page 4 Revised: 6/4/2024
Hitch Tank Mounting Instructions © 2024 SurePoint Ag Systems, Inc.
Parts List and Exploded View
530-03-455150
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 727-01-HE0500-57-CS-W 500 Gallon Elliptical Tank 1
2 421-5638Y1-BK 500 Gallon Elliptical Tank Cradle 1
3 421-5331Y1-BK 18” Tank Pedestal 2
4 307-100108-5 5/8" x 1-1/2" Flange Head Bolt - G5 14
5 325-10 5/8” Top Lock Flange Nut 14
6 380-1066 3/4” U-bolt Kit - fits 8” x 12” tube 4
7 525-3000 Tank Straps, 3” Kit, 400-750 Gallon 3
8 521-00-100275 Kinze Vacuum Gauge Extension Assembly 1
396-4864Y1 - Kinze 4905 16R Page 5 Revised: 6/4/2024
Hitch Tank Mounting Instructions © 2024 SurePoint Ag Systems, Inc.
Parts List and Exploded View
530-03-455160
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 727-01-HE0600-64-CS-W 600 Gallon Elliptical Tank 1
2 421-5321Y1-BK 600/750 Gallon Elliptical Tank Cradle 1
3 421-5331Y1-BK 18” Tank Pedestal 2
4 307-100108-5 5/8" x 1-1/2" Flange Head Bolt - G5 14
5 325-10 5/8” Top Lock Flange Nut 14
6 380-1066 3/4” U-bolt Kit - fits 8” x 12” tube 4
7 525-3000 Tank Straps, 3” Kit, 400-750 Gallon 3
8 521-00-100275 Kinze Vacuum Gauge Extension Assembly 1
396-4864Y1 - Kinze 4905 16R Page 6 Revised: 6/4/2024
Hitch Tank Mounting Instructions © 2024 SurePoint Ag Systems, Inc.
Parts List and Exploded View
530-03-455175
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 727-01-HE0750-69-CS-W 750 Gallon Elliptical Tank 1
2 421-5321Y1-BK 600/750 Gallon Elliptical Tank Cradle 1
3 421-5331Y1-BK 18” Tank Pedestal 2
4 307-100108-5 5/8" x 1-1/2" Flange Head Bolt - G5 14
5 325-10 5/8” Top Lock Flange Nut 14

Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Old metal shown. Same steps apply with
new cradle and pedestals.
396-4864Y1 - Kinze 4905 16R Page 8 Revised: 6/4/2024
Hitch Tank Mounting Instructions © 2024 SurePoint Ag Systems, Inc.
Kinze 4905 Fill Kit
Kit Number: 520-00-250500
Description: Kinze 4905 Hitch Tank 2” Fill/Discharge Kit
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 101-075075 3/4” MPT x 3/4” HB 1
2 102-200MVCF 2” Manifold Ball Valve 2
3 102-200VSFCF 200 Series Manifold x 2” Male Quick Coupler Std Port Valve 1
4 105-150G 1-1/2” EPDM Gasket 9
5 105-200150BRB 2” Manifold x 1-1/2” HB 1
6 105-200150BRB45 2” Manifold x 1-1/2” HB - 45 Degree 1
7 105-200150MPT 2” Manifold x 1-1/2” Male 1
8 105-200BRB 2" Manifold x 2" HB 3
9 105-200BRB45 2" Manifold X 2" HB - 45 Degree 1
10 105-200MPT 2" Manifold x 2" MPT 1
11 105-200PLG075 2” Manifold Plug x 3/4” FPT 1
12 105-200SWP90 2" Manifold Sweep - 90 Degree 2
13 105-200TEE 2" Flanged Tee Fitting 1
14 105-FC200 2" Manifold Clamp 9
15 106-200CAP 2" Cap 1
16 280-200-ENF 2" Enforcer Fertilizer Solution Hose 20’
17 300-050508-5 5/16” x 5-1/2” Hex Head Bolt - G5 2